@ @ @ Updated: February 7, 2025
TORONTO PARKING AUTHORITY STAFF DIRECTORY

GENERAL INQUIRIES 416-393-7303
MOBILE PAY / GREENP APP 416-393-7377
CUSTOMER SERVICE 416-393-7275 customerservice@greenpmobility.com
HUMAN RESOURCES hr@greenpmobility.com
CORPORATE SECURITY 416-397-0000

IT SUPPORT 416-393-7399 itsupport@greenpmobility.com
CITY OF TORONTO PARKING PERMIT AND INFRACTIONS 416-397-8247
President Scott Collier 416-393-7276
Executive Assistant & Office Manager Joanna Zhang 416-393-7314
(GROWTHANDSTRATEGY |

Vice President, Growth and Strategy Jeffrey Dea 416-393-7292
Solicitor Martin Banach 416-395-6924
Commercial Director Greg Owen 416-393-7351
Manager, Partnerships Wendy Kane 416-393-8761
Manager, Marketing Olivia Booth 416-338-8964
Sales and Partnership Specialist Miguel de Jesus 416-393-7353
Associate Director, Stakeholder Engagement and Policy Aviva Levy 416-393-7254
Development

Senior Planner Pinremola Olufemi 416-393-7374
Senior Planner Troy Simpson 416-315-2884
FINANCE & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY |

Vice President, Finance Rose-Ann Lee 416-393-7282
Director, Financal Planning and Analysis Arjun Mandyam 416-393-7251
Manager, Strategic Sourcing and Procurement Niraj Thakkar 416-393-7369
Procurement Specialist Gautham Hegde 416-338-8957
Financial Controller Phyllis Gallagher 416-393-7296
Manager, Financial Reporting Sharon Clarke Pitamber 416-393-7389
Manager, Revenue Accounting Phoebe Leung 416-393-7341
Revenue Audit Specialist Cindy Liu 416-338-8961
Revenue Audit Clerk Thanh Ly 416-393-8979
Senior Financial Analyst Vijie Samy 416-338-8981
Supervisor, Accounts Payable Rabindra Pydiah 416-393-7375
Accounts Payable Maria Gaunt 416-393-7394
Accounts Receivable Gina Tucciarone 416-393-7286
Payroll and Benefits Manager Wendy Yin 416-393-8762
Payroll Specialist Susan Niu 416-393-7398
Chief Information Officer Gurvinder Gill 437-998-4173
Associate Director, Information Management and Security Jose Lima 437-996-5940
Project Manager, Technology Raj Vardhan 416-393-7379
Data Architect Michael Wang 416-338-8974
Manager, Information Technology Rezwan Islam 437-776-2576
Lead Security Analyst Yemi Ogunbiyi 416-338-8975
Senior Systems Administrator Vladimir Arbuzov 416-791-9744
Systems Administrator Mel Wijesinghe 416-357-4629
System Support Technologist Michael Janowski 416-277-7614
System Support Technologist John Simon 416-276-4438
HUMANRESOURCES | |

Vice President, Human Resources Arlene Yam Fritz 416-393-7283
Director, Human Resources Irene Karon 416-393-7291
Human Resources Business Partner Brittany Berce 416-393-7350
Human Resources Coordinator Toyin Oladosu 416-393-8741
Vice President, Operations Jarrett McDonald 416-338-8950
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Senior Specialist, Operations Business Intelligence Lori Ellis 416-393-7340
Analyst, Business Intelligence and Reporting Sai Hemanth Bheemineni 416-791-9738

SAFETY & PARKING SERVICES

Director, Safety & Parking Services
Manager, Safety

Specialist, Safety

Manager, Facilities Maintenance
Supervisor, Tenant & Facilities Maintenance
Maintenance Planner and Scheduler
Materials Management Clerk

PARKING DEVELOPMENT

Director, Parking Development

Senior Manager, EV Development
Off-Street EV Program Manager

Manager, Customer Insight and Experience
Manager, Parking Development

Program Manager, Parking Development (On-Street)
Program Manager, Parking Development (Off-Street)

Coordinator, Parking Development (On-Street)
Coordinator, Parking Development (Off-Street)
PARKING OPERATIONS

Director, Parking Operations

Associate Director, Parking Operations
Manager, Operations

Manager, Operations

Manager, Operations

Manager, Operations

Manager, Operations

Manager, Systems Operations Centre
Customer Service Clerk

Customer Service Clerk

Customer Service Clerk

Senior Monthly Permits Clerk

Senior Manager, Off Street Operations
Manager, Parking Operations and Maintenance
Supervisor, Maintenance

Supervisor, Maintenance

Supervisor, Maintenance

Supervisor, Maintenance

Manager, Enforcement Services
Manager, Technical Services
Supervisor, Technical Services
Operations Support Coordinator
Operations Support Coordinator
Operations Support Coordinator
Specialist, Parking Operations Performance

BIKE SHARE PROGRAM

Director, Micro Mobility

Senior Manager, Bike Share Operations
Senior Planner, Bike Share Development
Senior Planner, Micro Mobility Development
Service Delivery Planner

Service Delivery Planner

Bike Share Program Coordinator

PARKING INFRASTRUCTURE & ASSET MANAGEMENT

Director, Parking Infrastructure & Asset Management

Manager, Capital and Assets
Senior Engineer

Project Engineer

Project Engineer

Project Technologist
Projects Controls Specialist
Engineer In Training
Engineer In Training
Engineer In Training
Engineer In Training
Engineer In Training

Junior Project Engineer

Jason Kittle

Beverly Goulding

Brian Cho

Tammam Alrfae

Krishna Vishnumolakala
Jason Persaud

Ifeoma Dozie-Apollo

Faiyaz Patel

Cullen Lee

Darcy Watt

Barb Paszyn

Patricia Pearsall-Mills
Katherine Wang
Christine Balde
Santiago Valencia
Devika Nair

Kieran Hess

Rosemary Cosentino
Edward Vuong

Gus Georgakopoulos
Joshua David

Ryan Sanita
Parneyta Parneyta
Nelson Fernandes
Nicole Brake

Karen Wallace
Adithya Sheeja

Beth Abraham-Donkor
Shari Wills

Nilay Vaidhya

Anas Memon
Muhammad Shahzad
Josemari Caluag
Andrew Watkis
Stavros Stamogiannos
Angelo Sagas

Sara Teshome

Joao (Jay) Mena
Harry Luong

Vivek Barot

Sandy Tran

Justin Hanna
Ashleigh Berger
Cristina Valente
Cai de Ridder

Wesley Carvalho DaSilva

Grace Candy
Kevin Martins

Howard Jung
Justin Marques
Ge-Hung Yee-Ching
Kristi Jani
Samantha Champagne
Ahsan Abdullah
Nikilesh Sambangi
Fatima Abbood
Affan Amin

Sunny Yang

Aquil Suleimanyar
Uzair Raja

Rahma Husain
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416-393-7297
416-393-7256
416-338-8963
416-393-8740
416-393-7294
416-393-7298
416-393-7318

416-393-7281
416-393-7270
416-393-7274
416-338-8982
416-393-7259
416-393-7324
416-393-7267
416-338-8951
416-338-8997

416-393-7332

416-393-7381
416-393-7320
416-393-7272
416-393-7316
416-393-7383
416-393-7370
416-393-7288
416-393-7275
416-393-7275
416-393-7275
416-393-7358
416-393-7388
437-231-1475
416-393-6286
416-393-7364
416-338-8987
416-338-8984
416-393-7395
416-393-7253
416-393-7387
416-393-7315
416-393-7289
416-637-4515
416-393-7385

416-393-7266
416-338-8967
437-229-6392
416-357-7642
647-535-8461
416-356-7813
647-968-8672

416-393-7335
416-393-7319
416-393-7285
416-393-7339
416-393-7384
416-393-6285
416-393-7368
416-393-7284
416-393-7361
416-915-8717
416-393-6298
416-393-8742
416-393-7376
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