GENERAL INQUIRIES	416-393-7303	
MOBILE PAY / GREENP APP	416-393-7377	
CUSTOMER SERVICE	416-393-7275	customerservice@greenpmobility.com
HUMAN RESOURCES		hr@greenpmobility.com
CORPORATE SECURITY	416-397-0000	
IT SUPPORT	416-393-7399	itsupport@greenpmobility.com

416-397-8247

CITY OF TORONTO PARKING PERMIT AND INFRACTIONS

CORPORATE OFFICE Office Phone Number President Scott Collier 416-393-7276 **Executive Assistant & Office Manager** 416-393-7314 Joanna Zhang GROWTH AND STRATEGY Vice President, Growth and Strategy Jeffrey Dea 416-393-7292 Solicitor Martin Banach 416-395-6924 MARKETING AND PARTNERSHIPS **Commercial Director** 416-393-7351 Greg Owen Manager, Partnerships Wendy Kane 416-393-8761 Olivia Booth 416-338-8964 Manager, Marketing Sales and Partnership Specialist Miguel de Jesus 416-393-7353 STAKEHOLDER ENGAGEMENT/PANNING & POLICY Associate Director, Stakeholder Engagement and Policy 416-393-7254 Aviva Levy Development Senior Planner Pinremola Olufemi 416-393-7374 Senior Planner Troy Simpson 416-315-2884 FINANCE & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Vice President, Finance Rose-Ann Lee 416-393-7282 **FINANCIAL REPORTING & PROCUREMENT** Director, Financal Planning and Analysis Arjun Mandyam 416-393-7251 Manager, Strategic Sourcing and Procurement Niraj Thakkar 416-393-7369 Procurement Specialist Gautham Hegde 416-338-8957 **ACCOUNTING & PAYROLI** Phyllis Gallagher **Financial Controller** 416-393-7296 Manager, Financial Reporting Sharon Clarke Pitamber 416-393-7389 Manager, Revenue Accounting Phoebe Leung 416-393-7341 Revenue Audit Specialist Cindy Liu 416-338-8961 Revenue Audit Clerk Thanh Ly 416-393-8979 Vijie Samy Senior Financial Analyst 416-338-8981 Supervisor, Accounts Payable Rabindra Pydiah 416-393-7375 Accounts Payable Maria Gaunt 416-393-7394 Accounts Receivable Gina Tucciarone 416-393-7286 PAYROLL Payroll and Benefits Manager Wendy Yin 416-393-8762 Payroll Specialist Susan Niu 416-393-7398 **PARKING TECHNOLOGY & INFORMATION SECURITY** Gurvinder Gill **Chief Information Officer** 437-998-4173 Associate Director, Information Management and Security Jose Lima 437-996-5940 Project Manager, Technology Raj Vardhan 416-393-7379 Data Architect Michael Wang 416-338-8974 437-776-2576 Manager, Information Technology Rezwan Islam Lead Security Analyst Yemi Ogunbiyi 416-338-8975 Senior Systems Administrator Vladimir Arbuzov 416-791-9744 Systems Administrator Mel Wijesinghe 416-357-4629 System Support Technologist Michael Janowski 416-277-7614 System Support Technologist John Simon 416-276-4438 HUMAN RESOURCES Vice President, Human Resources Arlene Yam Fritz 416-393-7283 416-393-7291 Director, Human Resources Irene Karon Human Resources Business Partner **Brittany Berce** 416-393-7350 Human Resources Coordinator Toyin Oladosu 416-393-8741 OPERATIONS Jarrett McDonald 416-338-8950

Vice President, Operations



TORONTO PARKING AUTHORITY STAFF DIRECTORY

Senior Specialist, Operations Business Intelligence	Lori Ellis	416-393-7340
Analyst, Business Intelligence and Reporting	Sai Hemanth Bheemineni	416-791-9738
SAFETY & PARKING SERVICES		
Director, Safety & Parking Services	Jason Kittle	416-393-7297
Manager, Safety	Beverly Goulding	416-393-7256
Specialist, Safety	Brian Cho	416-338-8963
Manager, Facilities Maintenance	Tammam Alrfae	416-393-8740
Supervisor, Tenant & Facilities Maintenance	Krishna Vishnumolakala	416-393-7294
Maintenance Planner and Scheduler	Jason Persaud	416-393-7298
Materials Management Clerk PARKING DEVELOPMENT	Ifeoma Dozie-Apollo	416-393-7318
	Faiver Datal	416-393-7281
Director, Parking Development Senior Manager, EV Development	Faiyaz Patel Cullen Lee	416-393-7281
Off-Street EV Program Manager	Darcy Watt	416-393-7274
Manager, Customer Insight and Experience	Barb Paszyn	416-338-8982
Manager, Parking Development	Patricia Pearsall-Mills	416-393-7259
Program Manager, Parking Development (On-Street)	Katherine Wang	416-393-7324
Program Manager, Parking Development (Off-Street)	Christine Balde	416-393-7267
Coordinator, Parking Development (On-Street)	Santiago Valencia	416-338-8951
Coordinator, Parking Development (Off-Street)	Devika Nair	416-338-8997
PARKING OPERATIONS		410-000-0001
Director, Parking Operations	Kieran Hess	416-393-7332
, , ,		
Associate Director, Parking Operations	Rosemary Cosentino	416-393-7381
Manager, Operations	Edward Vuong	416-393-7320
Manager, Operations	Gus Georgakopoulos	416-393-7272
Manager, Operations	Joshua David	416-393-7316
Manager, Operations	Ryan Sanita	416-393-7383
Manager, Operations	Parneyta Parneyta	416-393-7370
Manager, Systems Operations Centre	Nelson Fernandes	416-393-7288
Customer Service Clerk	Nicole Brake	416-393-7275
Customer Service Clerk	Karen Wallace	416-393-7275
Customer Service Clerk	Adithya Sheeja	416-393-7275
Senior Monthly Permits Clerk	Beth Abraham-Donkor	416-393-7358
Senior Manager, Off Street Operations	Shari Wills	416-393-7388
Manager, Parking Operations and Maintenance	Nilay Vaidhya	437-231-1475
Supervisor, Maintenance	Anas Memon	416-393-6286
Supervisor, Maintenance	Muhammad Shahzad	416-393-7364
Supervisor, Maintenance	Josemari Caluag	416-338-8987
Supervisor, Maintenance	Andrew Watkis	416-338-8984
Manager, Enforcement Services	Stavros Stamogiannos	416-393-7395
Manager, Technical Services	Angelo Sagas	416-393-7253
Supervisor, Technical Services	Sara Teshome	416-393-7387
Operations Support Coordinator	Joao (Jay) Mena	416-393-7315
Operations Support Coordinator	Harry Luong	416-393-7289
Operations Support Coordinator	Vivek Barot	416-637-4515
Specialist, Parking Operations Performance	Sandy Tran	416-393-7385
BIKE SHARE PROGRAM		
Director, Micro Mobility	Justin Hanna	416-393-7266
Senior Manager, Bike Share Operations	Ashleigh Berger	416-338-8967
Senior Planner, Bike Share Development	Cristina Valente	437-229-6392
Senior Planner, Micro Mobility Development	Cai de Ridder	416-357-7642
Service Delivery Planner	Wesley Carvalho DaSilva	647-535-8461
Service Delivery Planner	Grace Candy	416-356-7813
Bike Share Program Coordinator	Kevin Martins	647-968-8672
PARKING INFRASTRUCTURE & ASSET MANAGEMENT		
Director, Parking Infrastructure & Asset Management	Howard Jung	416-393-7335
Manager, Capital and Assets	Justin Marques	416-393-7319
Senior Engineer	Ge-Hung Yee-Ching	416-393-7285
Project Engineer	Kristi Jani	416-393-7339
Project Engineer	Samantha Champagne	416-393-7384
Project Technologist	Ahsan Abdullah	416-393-6285
Projects Controls Specialist	Nikilesh Sambangi	416-393-7368
Engineer In Training	Fatima Abbood	416-393-7284
Engineer In Training	Affan Amin	416-393-7361
Engineer In Training	Sunny Yang	416-915-8717
Engineer In Training	Aquil Suleimanyar	416-393-6298
Engineer In Training	Uzair Raja	416-393-8742
Junior Project Engineer	Rahma Husain	416-393-7376